Coming Events

9th — 10th
March

11th March

12th March

16" March

17th March

21st March

25t March

29t March
1st April
3rd April

4t April

6th April

7th April

Year 9 and 10 Marae
Visit

Waka Ama

Waikato SS Touch
Regionals

Kids Triathlon — Aussie Tour

Individual and class
photos

Auction Night Aussie Tour
Polyfest Year 9 & 10 trip
Rotorua SS MotoX

Coaches & Managers
Evening

Waikato/BOP Athletics
Aussie Tour Bingo Night

Electoral Visit — Yr13 only
School Formal

Attitude presentations
TVSS Triathlon

Yr13 Dairy Science Career
Day

Yr9 Vision & Hearing test

Aussie Tour Bingo Night

Paeroa College
Comment

10th March 2017

Kia ora koutou,
We have been busy!

This week our junior school have had a large group of DPs from
other schools visit, engaged in all sorts of exciting learning and
are now down at our local Marae for a two day cultural
experience. I'd like to offer my particular thanks to everyone
involved who have made us feel so welcome.

Our senior students are also busy and I'd like to focus this week
on our Food Academy. In this team the group are designing,
developing and manufacturing ice cream with the support of
expert tutors from the Pacific Coast Technical Institute. The guys
and girls are thoroughly enjoying the experience and it’s an
amazing opportunity for them.

In other matters our Y13 students arrived back from a great
camp on Great Barrier Island, our touch team heads to the
Waikato champs in Te Awamutu on Sunday with high hopes and
our students and staff continue to work hard and play hard.

The College is an exciting place to be and on Wednesday 15"
March will be announcing a particularly exciting new project at
Business after 5, at the Positive Paeroa offices from about
5.45pm —if you are involved in local business feel welcome to
come along to hear all about it.

Other than that, | wish you all well through this turbulent
weather!

Nga mihi

Doug Black




The start of the year is already a busy one for Gateway. Lots of students are out in their Gateway
placements enjoying real work experience. Thanks to the Companies who have already come on
board. And anyone who would like to become involved please contact the college.

Contact Pauling Kisling on 07 8627579 ext 256 or Denise Grimmer on 021 2227318




Paeroa College Canteen Menu

Sandwiches and/ or Rolls $4.00
e Ham & Salad
e Chicken & Salad

Toasted Sandwiches $3.00
With any 2 of the following fillings. 50C for extra filling.
e Ham
e Cheese
e Tomato
e Pineapple
e Onion
Hot Food
e Pies {mince / mince and cheese} $3.00
e Sausage Rolls $1.50
e Bacon & Egg muffin $3.50
e Hot Chips $2.50
e \Wedges $3.50
e Hash Browns $1.00
e Chicken Pattie Bun $4.00
Sweets
e Cakes or Slices $2.50
e Cookie Time $1.50
Drinks
e \Water $2.00
e Cans $2.00
e Flavoured Milk $2.00
e G Force $3.00
Ice Block / Juices $1.50

Special Running Seasonal Winter Months Only
e Mac N Cheese $4.00




School Ball Specials g W
F Cine lashes) $60 ‘;:

Make

Group bookings of 5+ receive o
$10 discount per item:

Hot Food, Cold
Refreshments
available for sale

Important Contact Details

Learning Leaders
Year 9 — Corrie Anderson extn 228
email: corrie@paeroacollege.school.nz

Year 10 — Tanya Prout extn 228
email: tanyap@paeroacollege.school.nz

Year 11 - Miah Williams extn 241
email: miahw@paeroacollege.school.nz

Year 12/13 — Karen McLean extn 224
email: karenm@paeroacollege.school.nz

Principals PA - Sally van de Wetering ext 207
email: sallyv@paeroacollege.school.nz

Careers — Denise Grimmer
email: denise@paeroacollege.school.nz

Learning Support — Jocelyn Hale extn 206
email: jocelynh@paeroacollege.school.nz

Fees/Invoice — Debbie Gould extn 205
email: debbieg@paeroacollege.school.nz

Absences — Extn 201 or dial 1 at the prompt
School Absentees — Txt 022 -132-9917

Reception, Student Centre & General
Enquiries dial 1 at the prompt -

Deb Berry — Extn 201

email: deb@paeroacollege.school.nz

Senior Leadership Team

Principal — Doug Black extn 204

email: dough@paeroacollege.school.nz
Learning Community

—Jocelyn Hale extn 206

email: jocelynh@paeroacollege.school.nz
Senior School

—Tina Youngman extn 219

email: tinay@paeroacollege.school.nz
Junior School

— Andrew Cameron

email: anddrewc@paeroacollege.school.nz

P.O. Box 144 PAEROA 3640
Phone: 07 862 7579 Fax: 07 862 7578
www.paeroacollege.school.nz
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